CENERAL NOTES:

THE FOLLOWING TECHNICAL CODES
SHALL APPLY:

2010 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.
PLUMBING , MECHANICAL, FUEL GAS,
ENERGY EFFICIENCY, ACCESSIBILITY,
AND NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES
NEC 2008

1. TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET VOLUME
1.6 GALLONS

2. WALL MOUNT WATER CLOSET VOLUME
3.5 GALLONS
3. WATER - FLOW RATE.
PUBLIC FACILITIES 0.5G.P.M.
PRIVATE FACILITIES 22GPM
SHOWER HEADS 25GPM.
VTR LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE
AND MAY CHANGE DUE TO JOBSITE
CONDITIONS
THE FOLLOWING SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE 2010 FBC.
PORCHES AND BALCONIES
HANDRAILS
GUARDRAILS
STAIRS
CHIMNEY & FIREPLACE
EGRESS WINDOWS

oooooo

4, ALL OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH
2010 FBC WIND LOADS AS STATED
BELOW. ATTACHMENTS OF WINDOWS,
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS
AND O.H. GARAGE DOORS ARE DELEGATED
THE MANUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS. THE
MANUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS
SHALL SUBMIT ATTACHMENTS TO ENGINEER
OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION SHEETS FOR
MANUFACTURERS DESIGN CRITERIA AND
INSTALLATION METHODS FOR WINDOWS,
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS, OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOORS, AND ROOFING.

5." ALL DOORS INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ARE
8' 0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES TO BE
TEMPERED GLASS

6. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOORS
(INTERIOR & EXTERIOR) AND WITHIN
18" OFF FLR TO BE TEMPERED GLASS.
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ASSOCIATED DIMENSIONS. THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION IS ACCEPTED

PURPOSE OF

STRENGTH , FIRE PROTECTION, AND FLOOD RESISTANCE

L

NOTICE TO SUBCONTRACTORS :

NOTICE TO BUILDER

WINDOW INSTALLATION NOTES:

DUE TO SPACE LIMITATIONS IN THIS 11"X 17" PLAN
FORMAT, AND TO ELIMINATE CLUTTER AND TEXT
READABILITY ISSUES , SOME DETAILS AND NOTATIONS
MAY OR MAY NOT BE LOCATED ON THE SAME SHEETS
OR IN THE SAME LOCATIONS AS PROVIDED FOR BY
OTHER CONTRACTORS OR ARCHITECTS.

IT WOULD BE IN YOUR BEST INTREST TO REVIEW THESE
PLANS AND LOCATE THE APPROPORIATE INFORMATION
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE YOUR SPECIFIC PORTION OF
THE JOB BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

IT IS THE INTENT OF THIS DESIGNER THAT
THESE PLANS ARE ACCURATE AND ARE

CLEAR ENOUGH FOR THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
TO CONSTRUCT THIS PROJECT.

IN THE EVENT THAT SOMETHING IS UNCLEAR !
OR NEEDS CLARIFICATION..STOP.. AND CALL

THE DESIGNER LISTED IN THIS TITLE PAGE. IT

IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSED
PROPESSIONAL THAT IS CONSTRUCTING THIS
PROJECT TO FULLY REVIEW THESE DOCUMENTS
BEFCRE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND ANY AND
ALL CORRECTIONS, IF NEEDED, TO BE MADE
BEFORE ANY WORK IS DONE.

1. WINDOWS MUST BE FASTENED INTO STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
PER MFG'S. DETAIL REQUIREMENTS PER DESIGN CRITERIA
NOTED ON THESE DRAWINGS.

2. WINDOWS ARE NOT IMPACT RESISTANT TYPE. STORM
SHUTTERS OR PANELS ARE REQUIRED.

3. ROOF ,WALLS AND WINDOW FASTENINGS MUST BE
ENGINEERED AND SPECIFIED FOR CUMULATIVE INTERNAL
PRESSURE AND EXTERNAL NEGATIVE ( SUCTION ) PRESSURES
WHICH VARIES ACCORDING TO AREAS AS NOTED IN THE DESIGN
CRITERIA AS NOTED ON THIS PAGE.
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE

1. THE ENGINEERING FIRM FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS
ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.
HEREIN REFERRED TO AS “AECS” OR “A.E.C.5.”.

2.  THE ENGINEER FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS
RICHARD E. ALLEN, PE. HEREIN REFERRED TO AS “STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER™.

3.  THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES ARE PART OF
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND ARE TO BE TAKEN AS TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, “UNO”, IN THE
STRUCTURAL PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS.

4. THE DESIGN SHOWN IN THESE PLANS CONFORMS TO THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE CHAPTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE ~ , SECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE 2010, THE SECTIONS TITLED “STRUCTURAL” OF
THE FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2010

5. THE PURPOSE OF THESE PLANS IS TO OBTAIN A BUILDING
PERMIT AND FOR SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN
AS SHOWN. THESE PLANS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED V,OID IF WORK
COMMENCES PRIOR TO A PERMIT BEING ISSUED, A CHANGE IN
THE BUILDING CODE OCCURSPRIOR TO THE PLANS BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT OR AFTER SIX MONTHS OF THE DATE
THAT THESE PLANS ARE SIGNED AND SEALED WITHOUT BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMITTING, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST. ONCE
A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BASED ON THESE PLANS,
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO REISSUE OR
TRANSFER BUILDING PERMITS WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

6.  CONSTRUCTION BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS
TO BE DONE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS WITHOUT DEVIATION,
CHANGE, OR OMISSION WITHOUT PRICR APPROVAL OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. TF ADDITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION,
OR EXPLANATION IS NEEDED, IT IS TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE
STRUCTURAL THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE
FOR ANY PART OF THESE PLANS, INCLUDING PROVISIONS AS
STATED IN ITEM 4.

1CS ARND SLEEPIN

2200 LB CONCENTRATED LCAD

ALL LIVE L(
4. ROOFL
ALL ROOF WOOD dD/f%TM J
15. DEADLOADS
FLOOR WOOD FRAME: 35 PSF mOmv T

ADS PER FBC 2010 TABLE 1607.]

A FLOOR
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26.  FOOTINGS {AND ANY ASSOCIATED MONGLITHIC FLOOR
SLAB) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE WT
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSL 3 TO S INCH SL

3/8” AGGREGATE.SQILS

A, IN ADDITION, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ISNOT A CIVIL
OR GEOTECHNICAL TZOH/nmﬂ ANDIS 704 Enmvgzn:whm FOR
DETER G THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR
CONSTH N, INCLUDING ITS TOPOGRAPHY. DRAINAGE, AND
SUB-SUT . CONDITION "LUDING WATER TABLE DEPTH),
AND FOR INTERPRETING GEOTECHNICAL DATA C C/Fmﬁ/ NG THE
SITE.

B. IF THE SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE SITE APPEAR
QUESTIONABLE AS DETERMINED BY E BUILDING CONTRAC QuOﬁ
OR OWNER-BUILDER, A SOILS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORME
BY A LICENSED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT WILL GIVE
SPECIFIC RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A FOUNDATION TYPE. IF THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER DO NOT MAKE
THAT DETERMINATION AND A SOILS ANALYSIS ISNOT
PERFORMED, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL PROCEED WITH
THE DESIGN BASED ON THE PRESUMPTIONS ALLOWED BY THE
FBC 2010, SECTION 1804.

C. THE DETERMINATIONS OF THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE
FOR CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING TOPOGRAPHICAL
INFORMATION) AND THE SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE BEEN
COMPLETED AND ANY RECOMMENDATIONS RESULTING FROM
THAT ANALYSIS SHALL HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TC THE SIGNING AND SEALING OF
THE STRUCTURAL PLANS,

D.  IN THE ABSENCE OF GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION, THE
SITE IS PRESUMED TO HAVE AN ALLOWABRLE SO BEARING
CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF, AND THE TOPQGRAPHY ASIT RELATES TO
THE STRUCTURE 18 PRESUMED TO BE THAT SHOWN IN THE
ARCHITECTURAL

E.  THE SIZE AND REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT FOR THE
FOOTINGS ARE SHOWN IN THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

i THE GROUND FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6
MIL POLYETHYLENE MOISTURE RETARDER TRUSS SYSTEM
ENGINEERS OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE
ACTUAL FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN. IT IS NOT TO BE USED

o

w. d&m mdNCOHGW}h mAQZmJN 15 70% E.u.uﬁOf SIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, AND SCHEDULE.

9. THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ANY RELEVANT DESIGN
DOCUMENTS PRODUCED UNDER THE DIRECT CHARGE OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
STRUCTURAL INEER AND MAY NOT BE USED BY ANY PERSON
OTHER THAN THE CONTRACTED CLIENT AND FOR ANY PURPOSE
OTHER THAT THAT STATED IN ITEM § ABOVE WITH OUT THE
EXPRESSED*WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGI
MOREQOVER, NO OTHER E} EE TISTOBE
DESIGNATED A DELEGATED ENGINEER FOR ANY PURPOSE
RELATED TO THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS OR CONSTRUCTION
BASED ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OR OCCUPANCY WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRIT CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGIMEER.

DESIGN CRITERIA

10, LOAD COMBINATIONS: THIS DESIGN IS BASED ON AN
“ALLOWABLE-STR * FORMULATION RELYING ON THE LOAD
COMBINATIONS DEFINED IN FBC 2010 SECTION 1605.3.1 OR
SECTION 1603.3.2 WHERE OMEGA EQUALS 1.3

11 FOUNDATION LOADS: SEE NOTES ON “SITE CONDITIONS,
SOILS, AND FOUNDATIONS.”

12. FLOORLIVE LOADS:

A, RESIDENTIAL

ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS:

ALL LIVE LOADS PER TABLE R301.5:

UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE: 10 PSF
NHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE: 20 PSF

SITE CONDITIONS

18, SITE PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHY

A, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ISNOT A SURVEYOR AND I8
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PLAN. ESTABLISHING REQUIRED
SET-BACKS, AND LOCATING THE BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY.

B. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE GRADING OF THE SITE OR ITS COMPLIANCE WITH ANY
DRAINAGE PLAN WHETHER INDIVIDUAL OR AS PART OF >
MASTER DRAINAGE PLAN.

C.  ELEVATIONS. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON
THESE PRESUMED CONDITIONS INCLUDING THAT DIFFERENTIAL
SETTLING DOES NOT EXCEED THE SAFE LIMITS OF THE
FOUNDATION DESIGN (INCLUDING STEMWALLS AND MASONRY
ABOVE GRADE WALLS) AS STATED IN ITEM 19.3 BELOW.

D.  ITISIMPORTANT TO KNOW THAT THE FOUNDATION
DESIGN BASED ON A PRESUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY OF 2,000 PSF RELIES ON LESS THAN L/500 (E.G., 0.25
INCHES OVER 10 FEET) OF DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT. CRACKS
IN MASONRY WALLS SHOULD BE EXPECTED WHERE
DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT EXCEEDS 1./300 (E.G. 0.4 INCHES
QOVER 10 FEET) AND STRUCTURAL DAMAGE SHOULD BE
EXPECTED WHERE DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT EXCEEDS L/150.
THIS STATEMENT SHOULD BE TAKEN AS A CAUTIONARY NOTE
FOR PROCEEDING WITHOUT A SOILS ANALYSIS AND FOUNDATION
RECOMMENDATION BY A GEQOTECHNICAL ENGINEER FOR THE
SITE.

E.  COPIES OF ANY AND ALL REQUIRED COMPACTION TESTS
ARE TO BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THEIR
RECORDS.

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS . .

19, FOUNDATION, FOOTINGS, AND GROUND FLOOR SLAB

A, THE FOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A
MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ARE TO BE PLACED
ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FILL COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF
95% MODIFIED PROCTOR PURSUANT TO ASTM D 1557 WITH FILL
LIFTSLESS THAN 127

FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE ASIT IS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING
AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL DESICN.

18 MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY

A LICENSED TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER
ACTING AS A DELEGATED ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A
TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY SUBORDINATED TO THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

1L THE MANUFACTURED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE
SPECIFYING THE TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER
CONNECTIONS ON EITHER THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS OR THE GIRDER TRUSS COMPONENTS SHEETS AS
APPLICABLE. A SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND
IDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS
FOR EACH LOCATION A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THE TRUSS
SYSTEM.

. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE
DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED
BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITII THE
DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORTGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES
TO THE “TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE” CONNECTIONS.
THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE AS
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASED UPON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS
SYSTEM

F.  CONVENTIONAL FRAMED JOISTSWITH MINTMUM 6 INCH
OVERLAPS OF IGINTS.

G. . TERMITE TREATMENT OF THE SITE SHALL BE SPECIFIED
BY THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER,

H. . SHRINKAGE CONTROL OF THE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE
ACCOMPLISHED BY 6 INCH BY 6 INCH, W1.4 BY W1.4 WELDED
WIRE FABRIC AS SPECIFIED BY FBC 2010 SECTION 1910.2,
EXCEPTION 2 OR FIBERMESH ADMIXTURE AS SPECIFIED BY FBC
2010, SECTION 1910.2 EXCEPTION L. THE WELDED WIRE FABRIC
SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND UPPER 1/3 DEPTH
OF THE SLAB AND HELD IN POSITION BY APPROPRIATE SUPPORTS
SPACED NOT GREATER THAN 3 FEET APART.

L CONTRACTION JOINTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CONTROLLING SHRINKAGE. ONE INCH DEEP CUTS

PINEHURST 1725

AECS 121102

STRUCTURAIL ENGINEER NOTES

-4 R R
vz
S
=
oz
2=
o - —
zZ &< . £
_—= oz s 5
Zw g 5 %
Bz 2 TR
2o £ %
=E S »
[CEER- w E
SOE< 5 3
G2 Y _2_%
z= 28 2225
GmzZE xE3E
—2Z % 2SR
N0 Tu <229
<D ZE 2283
M o Ze~C
Y
N

b
f g
Fuwzd
RE7 8
aE T o
a=8¢8
F R
S ELEXIO
If-owy
F8c-rZ
wz ol
=S5 Tg®
[
ELDT.MO
FEINEL
gs-w e B«
ZS2EDE 88
IRsSEwY Sw
y
4 A
[
=
2}
w
- 7
XI
g B
R
€0}
AN
=
SEO
INP
=L
Qo=
o Rt o
N W
4 3
)
=
<
a (o'l Ka
Z nnk
- I
wd oy B
A slal=] | g
4 A
> 2
]
=H O E
mw —~ 2=
Tumw
< @
90%
Fm wm
o~
/m 8
[ = 59
m O S
S35
AT 2




(FOR A FOUR INCH THICK 5LAB OR 25 PERCENT OF THE SLAB
THICKNESS OTHERWISE) ARE TO BE MUWO/‘.TUmU ACROSS THE
WIDTH AND LENGTH OF ANY FLOOR SLAB AT A DISTANCE NOT
TO EXCEED 30 TIMES THE SLAB ,?:Qr?hwv MDW E »7:%
FOUR INCH THICK SLAB, CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 10 FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY. THE CONTRACTION
JOINTS ARE OPTIONAL FOR ONE AND TWO FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
WHEN WELDED WIRE FABRIC OR FIBERMESH ARE USED IN THE
FLOOR SLAB.

21, FLOORS

A, MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES

B.  THE MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING PLAN
CONTAINED HEREIN IF THE FOR THE OLE PURPOSE OF
ILLUSTRATING THE } T AND FOR PLANNING TO BE
USED BY THE TRUSS COMPONENT ANT.

L FLOOR JOISTS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE SOUTHERN PINE

COUNCIL SPAN TABLES FOR NO. 2 GRADE DIMENSIONAL LUMBER.
i FLOOR JOISTS FOR EXTERIOR DECKS SHALL BE PRESSURE
TREATED.

C.  FORALL WOOD FLOORS

L THE TRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTIFIED ON

THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.
1L A STRUCTURAL WOOD BAND JOIST IS TO BE PROVIDED ON
THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF ALL BOTTOM BEARING FLOOR
TRUSSES AND JOISTS. THE STRUCTURAL BAND JOIST IS TO BE
FASTENED TO BACH END OF A FLOOR TRUSS OR JOIST WITH A
SIMPSON 1.30 BRACKET USING SIMPSON SHORT 10D COMMON
NAILS.
TIL FLOCR TRUSSES OR JOISTS BEARING ON WOOD WALLS
ARE TO BE SET WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 10D COMMON NAILS
(TOE NAILED) TO THE TOP PLATE OF THE WALL.
v, A MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ANY
UNTREATED WOOD TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND CONCRETE OR
MASONRY.
V. LEDGERS/NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS
OR BAND JOISTS (NOT SHEATHING) WITH A MINIMUM OF 2- 3/8” X
LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION
OR 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST OF PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER 2PLY ] 4" THICK BY A HEIGHT AS SHOWN IN
THE PLANS, FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE

72 WALLS
A MASONRY
1. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CM
MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1000 PSH
. WALL CMU SHALL BE § INCH BY § INCH X 16 INCH I

OR § INCH X 8 INCH X 8 INCH FOR EDGE FINISHES.

. CMU SHALL BE PLACED IN A RU G BOND AND THERE

SHALL BE NO VERTICAL BUTT JOINTS EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON TIE

FLOOR PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.

v, REMNFORCED FILLED CELLS AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS

SHALL BE FILLED WITH 4 “FINE” GRADE GROUT, HAVE A

M COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI, AND 8 TO 13
INCH SLUMP TO ENSURE CONSOLIDATION.

V. BOND BEAMS SHALL BE POURED WITH GROUT
MONOLITHICALLY WITH THE FILLED WALL CELLS - NO COLD
JOINTS.

VI VERTICAL STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE
CONTINUOUS BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND BOTTOM 1/3 OF THE
FOOTING HEIGHT AND END IN THE TOP COURSE OF THE BOND
BEAM WITH A STANDARD 10 INCH 90 DEGREE BEND.

VIL HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE
CONTINUOUS, INCLUDING AROUND CORNERS.

VIIL REINFORCING STEEL SPLICES SHALL CONSIST OF WIRE
LAPS NO LESS THAN 40 TIMES THE STEEL BAR DIAMETER (E.G. 25
INCHES FOR #3 REBAR, 15 INCHES FOR # 3 REBAR, AND 52 INCHES
FOR # 7 REBAR).

B. WOOD FRAME WALLS

i WALL STUD SIZES ARE SHOWN IN THE TYPICAL WALL

SECTION
. LOAD BEARING

i WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 INCHES
ON CENTER AND FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES
PER THE TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL. ALL LOAD BEARING STUDS
TO BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 GRADE OR BETTER.

> LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM
PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR
CONCRETE) AND A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. SEE THE TOP PLATE
SPLICE DETAIL FOR TOP PLATE NAILING AND SPLICING
REQUIREMENTS.

LLBEINSTALLED

3k N
o ,,o TH 3 A2 ROW

I AND TO THE
LOWEST HORIZONT: ERIOR WALL

(EG. wr 3 E ATE, B

Am 5-8D COMMON

FASTENERS SHA
CONCRETE BOLTS.
VL FLOOR BEAMS

1. BEAMS SUPPORTING FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS ARE TO

BE ATTACHED AS SPECIFIED IN THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

ER NO CIRCUMSBTANCES ARE THERE TO B ]
.63/‘3 BETWEEN THE BEARING PINTS OF ANY PLY OF A
MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUQOUS BETWEEN
BEARING POINTS.

3. MULTIPLE BEAMS CG?
WOOD (E.G. GLULAM, MICROL/
PLIES INTERCO CTED ASRE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION

4. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCON! ED AS
FOLLOWS:

A, FOR TWO PLY BEAMS —~ ONE ROW OF 10D GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS AT 6” 0.C, ON EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM.

B. FORTHREEPLY BEAMS ~ TWOROWS OF 16D GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6” O.C. {TOP AND BOTTOM) THRU
EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM

C.  FORFOURPLY BEAMS AND LARGER ~ TWO ROWS OF ¥
INCH DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH
NUTS AND WSHERS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER 2 INCHES
FROM THE TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

. FLOOR SHEATHING:

L ALL FLOOR SHEATHING IS TO BE % INCH TONGUE AND
GROOVE PLYWOOD RATED FOR FLOOR SHEATHING APPLICATION
. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE FLOOR
TRUSSES/JOISTS WITH 10D RING SHANK NAILS AT 6” ON CENTER
WITH CONSTRUCTION GRADE ADHESIVE,

JUR FLOOR SHEATIIING SPECIFIED FOR SEALED EXTERIOR
DECKS AND I'TS INSTALLATION SHALL BE THE SAME AS THAT FOR
INTERIOR APPLICATION EXCEPT PRESSURE TREATED AND THE
FASTENERS SHALL BE GALVANIZED.

E.  EXTERIOR DECK FLOORING

L DECK FLOORING SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY SPECIFIED ON
THE FLOOR FRAMING PLANS AND SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE
UNDERLYING PRESSURE TREATED JOIST WITH 3 - 3 INCH DECK
SCREWS AT EACH FLOORING/JOIST INTERSECTION.

L 5/8 INCHBY § % INCH SIMPSON TITEN HD

ISTING OF MANUFACTURED
ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL

3. THE WOOD STUDS SHALL HAVE A SIMPSON SP2 AT THE
TOP PLATE AND A PROPERLY SIZED SPH FOR THE BOTTOM PLATE
(E.G. 4" STUD ¥ SPHA, 6”7 STUD WALL = SPHS)

4. A3 STUD PACK SHALL BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY BENEATH
BEARING POINTS OF ALL GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING GRAVITY
L.OADS OF UP TO 3000 LBS.
3. STEEL TUBE COLUNMNS SHALL BE TALLED IN THE
WALL DIRECTLY BENEATH GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING
GRAVITY LOADS GREATER THAN 30 BS.

6. BASEPLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO MONOLITHIC
FOOTING TTH S8 INCH BY 8 INCH AMCHOR BOLTS OR SIMPSON
TITEN HD CONCRETE BOLTS OF THE SAME $1ZE AT 24 INCHES ON
CENTER. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH 3 INCH
SQUARE BY 1 /8 INCH THICK WASHERS.

7. BASEPLATES BEARING ON WOOD SHALL BEFASTE
WITH 16D COMMONNAILS AT 8§ INCHES ON CENTE J
ANY FLOOR SHEATHING AND TO UNDERLYING LUMBER (NOT
CHING ONLY AND USE BLOCKING ASN ED TO MAINTAIN
7>: HZO SPACING REQUIREMENT.

8. FOR EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, EACH STUD
ABOVE THE BASE PLATE SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE
UNDERLYING BAND JOIST OR BEAM WITH A SIMPSON LSTA 1§
STRAP. FOR THIS SITUATION THE SIMPSON SPH BRACKET TO THE
BASE PLATE MAY BE OMITTED.

9. FORINTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, % INCH ALL
] FINSTALLED AT 32" 0.C. FROM THE BASE
PLATE THROUGH THE SHEATHING AND TOP PLATE OF
UNDERLYING SUPPORTING WALL. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL
INCLUDE A STANDARID 3 INCH SQUARE WASHER.

10. HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO THE
ENCLOSED HEADER SCHEDULE AND FASTENED WITH A M UM
OF TWO SIMPSON LSTA 36 STRAPS OVER THE EACHEND TO THE
JACK STUDS BELOW. IN ADDITION, THE HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE
FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10D COMMON NAILS (TOE
NAILED ON EACH SIDE AT EACHEND TO THE ABUTTING FULL
LENGTH STUDS.

. NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS

1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 INCHES
ON CENTER AND FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES
WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 10D COMMON NATLS. NAILS

INSTALLATION AND ASSOCIAT

D DETAILS ARE NOT THE

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
23. COLL S
A, CONCRETE / MASONRY COLUMNS
L MASONRY COLUMNS SRALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF

PILASTER CONCRETE BLOCK OR FORMED AND POURED. WALL
BLOCK. SHALL NOT BE USED FOR MASONRY COLUMNS,

it REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND HELD IN
PLACE BY STIRRUPS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER
VERTICALLY.

1L PILASTER BLOCK COLUMNS SHALL BE PILLED WITH A
FINE GROUT HAVING A MINDMUM OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH CF
3,000 PSIL.

v, FORMED AND POURED COLUMNS SHALL CONSIST OF A
MINIMUM OF 3,000 PSI CONCRETE, OR IN AREAS OF HIGH
CHLORIDES SUCH AS NEAR THE COAST OR BODIES OF SALT
WATER, THE MINIMUM SHALL BE 5,000 PSL

V. ALL MASONRY COLUMNMS SHALL BEGIN AT THE
mOCZU.».E ON OR AT A MONOLITHIC FOOTING. IN NO CASE SHALL
THERE | P %E.\.D.ﬁ OW » COL. C .._O;_vz.._‘ INTHE GROUT OF A

HOLDING EOOU BEAMS OR Q,Eumwww m.l>hh wn m/w TALLED WITH

THE MINIMUM EMBEDMENT OF THE ASSOCIATED FASTENER FOR

THE CONNECTOR. AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

B. WOOD COLUMNS

1 ALL LOAD BEARING WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF #2
GRADE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.
11 DRMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS OF 4 INCHES BY 4 INCHES IN
FCTION SHALL BE ONLY BE USED FOR SUPPORTING OPEN
WOOD DECKS WHERE THE FLOOR HEIGHT ABOVE THE FLOOR BELOW
1S 8 FEET OR LESS. ALL OTHER DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CROSS SECTION OF A MINIMUM OF 6
INCHES BY 6 INCHES.
111 METAL CONNECTORS AT THE BASE AND THE TOP OF WOOD
COLUMNS SHALL BE OF THIE TYPE THAN RESISTS LATERAL LOADS
AS WELL AS UPLIFT AND GRAVITY LOADS. IN NO CASE SHALL FLAT
STRAPS BE USED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THE FRAMING
PLANS OR CROSS SECTION DETAILS.

PINEHURST 1725

AECS 121102

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES

ES

1

NGINEERING &
CONSTRUCTION SERVIC

5

ALLEN

N PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.E. #56920 C.A. #9542

P.O. BOX 351

D

RICH ALLE

NEW PORT RICHEY FL. 34656

727-842-6100

rich(@allencnginecringservices.com

S,

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
TO COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE

WIND LOADS AND 1T 15 IN COMPLIANCE
WITH SECT. 301 OF THE 2010 FLORIDA

RESIDENTIAL BULDING CODE

N

-

LOT 180

POINTE ALEXIS
TARPON SPRINGS,FL.

PLAN DATE

10-12-12
10-25-12
11-5-12

R

DEEB FAMILY
HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655




DF_ MN ARNDITS US
{E RESPONSIBILITY OF T

U O m,.ﬁ Oﬁ,
S OF INSTALL
mZOwZ

DE FINED BY .ﬂ:,m MAD
LET ‘Duvz FOR THE ~7

RERS INFORMATION
RAL ENGINEER BY THE
EW FRIOR TO I
¥ THE INPFORMATION
L AS WELL AS UPLIFT AND GRAVITY
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SHALL INCLUDE THE LATERA
LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES.
D. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS

1. LOAD BEARING STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMLUM
WALL THICKNESS OF % INCH AND BE MADE OF STEEL WITH A
DESIGN YIELD STRENGTH OF 46 XS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN

CHEME SHALL B
EL TUBE C

SHOWN 1IN THE
UMNISTO BE

STRUCTURAL DESIGN W
INSTALLED.

E. ALUMINUM COLUMNS

1. LOAD BEARING ALU UM COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A
NIMUM WALL THICKNESS OF % INCEHL
1l ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINUM COLUMNS
SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL OR MONEL TQ AVOID CORROSION
DUE TO DISSIMILAR METALS BEIN CONTACT.
THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION S
STRUCTURAL DESIGN WHERE THE
INSTALLED.

BARRIER 1S T BE INSTA 7:....@ BET TREATED WOOD AND

hCrr AR TIES ARETO
Om THE RIDGIE HEIG

TENED /: ,ﬂ
AILS .ﬁr?ﬂimJu AT EA

h.}v

T m.
V. THE STRUCTU
VERIFYD 3 ﬂ
ASPECTS
ORIGINAL PL/ »Zn
VIO THE M

ROOFING MATERIA
VI THE DEAD _loaum ARELISTED INITEM 16 \sz/ﬁ
NAA Cu_x TRUSS _aD Jv r S8 >/«U TR

ELCCHEL INTH 1

V. THETRUSS _u SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE
DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED
BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH T
DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES

24. ROOF
A. MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES
1. THE MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSS FRAMING PLAN CONTAINED
HEREIN IS FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN
INTENT AND FOF j\>/47:v7«m 4O BE CmﬂU BY THE ;:m_("m
COMPONE
MANUFAC
J%n,:is U_.\

&m,j.ZO »n A UE‘MQ\S ED ENGINEER. >7U /<Owr7.ﬁ70 FHROU OI A
TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY SUBORDINATED TO THE
BUILDING CO "OR.

VIl I THE TRUSS PLAN “SIGNED AND SEALED” BY THE
DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE AS THE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASED UPON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS
SYSTEM.

RUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL LATER: 5r
REQUIREMENTS TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR.
HE BUILDING CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE
STRUCTURAYL ENGINEER FOR GUIDANCE,
X. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE
TRUSS LAYOUT OF THE ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH TRUSS IS TOBE
SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH 3 ~
10D COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAILED).
X1 A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE/MASONRY.

23.2, CONVENTIONAL FRAME
I IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE
TRUSS LAYOUT OF THE ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH RAFTER IS TO BE
SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH 3-
10D COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAILED),
II. ANY WOOD COMING IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR
CONCRETE 1S TO BE PRESSURE TREATED OR A MOISTURE

EACH
D LARGER - TWQ ROWS OF §
OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH
INCHES ON CENTER 2 INCHES

BN

FROM THE TOP AND w@j:@i EDGES OF THE BEAM.
B.  SHEATHING
L O.m.m. mim,y HING

BY COMPOSITE ROOFING
NCH THICK (NOMINAL} O.S.B.
Z&7Cv>h %CEJU W _.ﬁ: m/ﬁﬂCCT Ou UE.

2. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY TILE SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF 5 /8 INCH TH NUFACTURED WITH
EXTERIOR GLUE

3 .EHq LONG SIDE OF THE wHFy_E:/C SHALL B

3. EINSTALLED

4.
quZUWJ\ »m‘ luCﬁw %
5.0 FROM >EL EDGES.

3. !
USED AT ALL UNSUPPORTED BUTT
RAFTERS.

25, PRECAST CONC
A, PRECA )
BE MANUFAC :‘ EDBY CASTH OEU TE AND ﬁ/_mfi rm D PER
MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS
B.  THE SIZE OF THE LINTELS Jw.:ﬁxr BE BASED ON THE SPAN
AND LOAD. REFER TO THE ATTACHED LINTEL SCHEDULE UNLESS
OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE v,;.fm,ﬂuw 1. DESIGN FOR THE
SPECIFIC LINTEL
C. LINTEL SCHEDULE UN.O. ON PLANS
I. SPANUPTO3 - m. row
I SPAN+3'TO <
+6" TO /I Z:m, :w 1T

TO THE “TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE” CONNECTIONS.
THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL [NEER

V. A RIDGE BEAM TERMINATING AT A GABLE END SHALL BE
SUPPORTED AS A MINIMUM BY A 3 STUD PACK COLUMN BEARING
ON THE UNDERLYING WALL OR BEAM,

L TREATED LUMBER ~DBL [ 172 INCHBY A HEIGHT AS
SHOWN IN THE PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE
FASTENERS SHALL BE 3 /8 INCH BY 5 % INCH SIMPSON TITEN ED
CONCRETE BOLTS
: mhm.m.mme SH: ﬁ[r BE w. ASTENED %O S/dmahﬁzm ﬂOOﬂ

=

378 HZD: BY a,
OR RAFTER HZH 2

THICK BY A WIDTH AS SHOWN IN THE PL. >7ﬁ

118 USE 2 INCH BY 4 INCH BLOCKING ATTACHED BETWEEN
UNDERLYING STUDS, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS WITH A MINIMUM OF
3 10D COMMON NAILS AT EACH END IN ORIYER TO SATISFY THE
ON CENTERSPACING FRO THE LEDGERS OR SLEEPERS.

C.  BEAMS
L BEAMS SUPPORTING ROOF TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARETQ
BE ATTACHED AS SPECIFIED IN THE ROOF FRAMING PLAN.

24, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT
JOINTS BETWEEN THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A
MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN
BEARING POINTS.ROOF

A, LEDGERS/SLEEPERS

I LEDGERS/NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS
(NOT SHEATHING) WITH A MINIMUM OF 2 - 3/8INCH BY 5 % INCH
LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION AND
NO GREATER THAN 16 INCIHIES ON CENTER AND SHALYL CONSIST
OF PRESSURE
L MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED
WOOD (E.G. GLUL/ MICROLAM) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL
PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE
MANUFACTURER’S SPECTFICATIONS.

1. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS
FOLLOWS:

D, THE MIMIMUM SPECIFIED GROUT COMPRESSIVE

ﬁ:ﬁﬂ/ﬁ H TO BE USED FOR LINTELS 18 3,000 PSI

THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 60
FASTENERS / METAL CO! CTORS
ALL FASTENERS AND METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE
? FACTURED BY SIMPSGN STRONG TIE AND INSTALLED PER
THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS

B. THESE FAST RS DO ZO‘_.. UDE TYPICAL NATLS AND
SCREWS WHICH MAY BE MANUF RED BY OTHERS.

C. TFOLLOW ALL MANUFA :/m.mm SPECIFICATIONS AND
INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL FASTENERS. METAL CONNECTORS,
SCREWS, NAILS ETC THAT ARE IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER.

27. DIMENSIONAL LUMBER

A, ALL WOOD FOR LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE
SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 OR BETTER GRADE AND STAMPED BY
THE CERTIFYING AGENCY. IN ADDITION, ALL WOOD SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED FOR INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR USE WHERE
EXPOSED TG MOISTURE, PLACED WITHIN 12 INCHES OF SOIL OR IN
CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE.

28.  STRUCT L SHEATHING

A, ALL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS
SHALL BE EXTERIOR GRADE AND ADA STAMPED VERIFYING TS
RATING.

29. MASONRY

A, CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTIT OF 1900 PST

B.  CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM WITH
AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE STANDARD 530.

C.  MORTAR SHALL BE OF TYPE M OR S GRAY MORTAR

30. GROUT

A, ALL GROUT SHALL BE A FINE TYPE HAVING A MINT
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI GNLESS SPECIFICALLY
SHOWN OTHERWISE BY A MANUFACTURER PURSUANT TO GROUT
USE WITH ITS PRODUCTS.

31.REINFORCING STEEL { GENERAL]

31.1 ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 40
EXCEPT GRADE 60 SHALL BE USED FOR GRADE BEAMS, ALL
LINTELS TYPES {E.G.,PRECAST AND FIELD FORMED], AND
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[

UNLESS OTEERWISE SHOWNIN THE STRUCTURAL

32 STRUCTURAL STEEL AND CONNECT}
MATERIAL [GENERALYL

I ACCESSORY

32.1 -BEAMS, FORMED STRUCTURAL STEEL. FLAT BAR OR.

VARY FROM THIS SPECIFICATION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED ANCOTHER
MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL IS EQUALLY EFFECTIVE.

32,3 ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE MADE
WITH E60/70 TYPE ELECTRODES. THE DEPTH AND LENGTH FOR
THE WELD SHALL BE SPECIFIED IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR
THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION.

33.VENTILATION [GENERAL]

33.1 THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWL SPACES,
FLOORS, AND ATTICS NOR THE MEANS AND METHODS FOR
IMPLEMENTING THESE REQUIREMENTS.

34, WATERPROOFING [GENERAL):

34.1 ANY RENDERING OR NOTES OF WATERPROOFING
MEASURES FOR BASEMENTS OR HALF-BASEMENTS SHOWN IS
THESE PLANS WHERE A SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION DETAIL IS NOT
SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS AN ARCHITECTURAL
ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND IS NOT PART OF THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

34 CRICKETS] ARE ASSOCIATED WITH ARCHITECTURAL
FINISHES AND ARENOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

35, FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN [GENERAL]

L ANY SWIMMING POOLS OR HOT TUBS SHOWN IN THESE
PLANS ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE
NOT PART OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

37.3 FENCES AND RETAINING WALLS

I ANY RENDERINGS OF FENCES, RETAINING WALLS, OR
EXTERIOR PLANTERS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS WHERE A SPECIFIC
STRUCTURAL DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN FOR THEIR CONSTRUCTION
ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT
PART OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

37.4 DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALKS

L ANY DRIVEWAYS OR SIDEWALKS SHOWN IN THESE
PLANS ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE
NOT PART OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.STRUCTURES OTHER THAN

35.1 FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS
SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND
SHALL BE BASED ON UNDERWRITER’S LABORATORY OR GYPSUM
ASSOCIATION DESIGN FOR FIRE RATED FLOOR, WALL, AND ROOF
ASSEMBLIES.

36. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN [GENERALYL:

36.1 FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELE
SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN A
SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN TITLE 44
CFR SECTIONS 59 AND 60, AND ON THOSE OF THE INDIVIDUAL
COMMUNITY RATING AGENCIES FOR THE GOVERNMENTAL
JURISDICTION WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE DOME,

36.2 HOWEVER, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR IDENTIFYING AND SHOWING ON THE PLANS
THE FLOOD ZONE CATEGORY, BASE FLOCD ELEVATION, AND THE
FLOOR AND STORY HEIGHTS OF THE BUILDING IN RELATION TO
THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION. THIS INFORMATION IS
CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL
BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE
CONTRACTING CLIENT OR HIS AGENT..2 WATERPROOFING
MEASURES ABOVE GRADE [E.G., FLASHING, CAULKING, SHAPE,
AND LOCATION OF

37. SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION {GENERAL]:

37.1 ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL ALUMINUM COLUMNS.

L ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN IN THESE
PLANS SUCH AS PORCH AND POOL ENCLOSURES OR GUARDRAILS
AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY
AND ARE NOT PART OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

1L WHERE THE ALUMINUM, STRUCTURE ATTACHES TO
THE MAIN STRUCTURE OR IS INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN
STRUCTURE, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE
PROVIDE TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TO DETERMINE THEIR
EFFECT ON THE MAIN STRUCTURE.

37.2 SWIMMING POOLS

Fioor and Roof Live Loads

Uninhabitable Attics: 20 psf
Habitable Attics, Bedroom: 30 psf
All Other Rooms: 40 psf
Garage: 40 psf
Roofs: 20 pst

Wind Design Data

Ultimate Wind Speed: 145 mph
Nominal (Basic) Wind Speed: 112 mph
Risk Category: I

Wind Exposure: D
Enclosure Classification: Enclosed
Internal Pressure Coefficient: 0.18 +/-

Components and Cladding:

Roofing Zone 1:
Roofing Zone 2:
Roofing Zone 3:

20.1 psf max.,
20.1 psf max.,
20.1 psf max.,

- -32.0 psf min.
-55.8 psf min.
-82.4 psf min.

Roofing at Zone 2 Overhangs: -65.3 mﬁw min.
Roofing at Zone 3 Overhangs: -109.8 psf min.
Stucco, Cladding, Doors and Windows:
Zone 4 35.1 psf max., -38.0 psf min.
Zone 5: 35.1 psfmax., -46.8 psf min.
9" Wide O/H Dr.: 30.8 psf max., -34.8 psf min.
16' Wide O/H Dr.: 29.5 psf max., -32.8 psf min.

The Nominal Wind Speed was used to determine these Component and
Cladding Pressures.

All exterior glazed openings shall be protected from wind-borne debris as
per Section 1609.1.2 of the 2010 Florida Building Code.

Geotechnical Information

Design Soil Load-Bearing Capacity: 2,000 psf

Flood Design Data

Flood Zone: A

A ]
Lowest Floor Elevation: NAVD (%00

Door and Window Openings

Opening Opening Distance from

No. Description Width Height Corner Design Pressure Requirements
1 |Entry Door -example 3 8 12 33,2 psTmax., -36.1 psf min.
| 2 |Shding Glass Door - exampld 6 6.67 6 32.1 psfmax., -36.0 psfmin,
3 |Fixed Glass Window - examp| 2 2 3 35.1 psfmax., ~46.8 psfmin,
4 |10 sgft zone 4 3 33 10 35.1 psf max., -38.0 psf min.
4 120 sqft zone 4 4 5 10 33.4 psfmax., -36.4 psfmin.
4 130 sqft zone 4 5 6 10 32.8 psfmax., -35.7 psfmin.
4 140 sqft zone 4 5 § 10 32.1 psfmax., -35.0 psf min.
4 150 sqft zone 4 5 10 10 31.4 psfmax,, -34.3 psf min.
4 }100 sqft zone 4 10 10 10 29.8 psfmax., -32.8 psfmin.
5 |10 sqht zone S 4 2.5 2 35.1 psf max., -46.8 psfmin.
5 {20 sqft zone 5 4 5 2 33.4 psfmax., -43.8 psfmin.
5 }30sqft zone 5 4 7.5 2 32.8 psfmax., -42.4 psfmin.
5 {40 sgft zone 5 4 10 2 32.1 psfmax., -41.0 psfmin.
5 150 sqft zone 5 4 12.5 2 31.4 psfmax., -39.6 psfmin.
5 1100 sqft zone 5 4 25 2 . 29.8 psfmax., -36.4 psfmin.
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DRIVEWAY $PEC:
DRIVEWAY NOT IN RIGHT OF WAY AND ALL
SIDEWALKS TO BE 4" 3000P8] CONC. W/ FIBERMESH,

DRIVEWAY IN RIGHT OF WAY 70 BE 6" 3000 P8l
CONCRETE WITH FIBERMESH AND UIRE REINFORCEMEN],

NOTES

1) THE FOUNDATION 8YSTEM FOR THIS PLAN 15
DESIGNED FOR A MINIMUN ALLOWABLE $OIL
BEARING PRESSURE OF 2000 P.S.F, UITH NO
50ILS REPORT OR INFORMATION PROVIDED.

2) FOOTINGS TO BEAR MIN. 12" BELOW GRADE,

3) FOOTINGS 10 BEAR ON UNDISTURBED S0IL
OR FILL COMPACTED TC 35% MOD. PROCTOR
BETWEEN LESS THAN 12" LIFTS,

4) ALL BEARING 801LS TO BE FREE OF DEBRIS
AND ORGANIC MATERIAL.

5) REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES.

TYPICAL VENT 15 A 20" X I
OPENING W/ (RODENT PROOF)

30" X 24" ALUM VENT U/ SCREEN
mbﬁn_zoho,\mm OPENING ( 320 8.l, )

GARAGE

TOTAL VENTABLE AREA = 187 8F,
REQUIRED VENTS =787 8.,
(3)20" X 16" VENT = 960 6.l

106"

TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS:

INSTALL "BORA-CARE" TERMITE
PROTECTION SYSTEM
PER MANUF'. SPECIFICATIONS

INDICATES (2) * 5 REBARS

4036 CONC.
54-0" STAR LANDING PAD
20" / g 2 XX
I,r [ A [ h_n il .u.. It .w,lo: h,nm: .,u,_-NH__ 4 0 A ST LT
o ol : 2 - , -0 * 5 RODS € 6" O.C.
15 REBARS o8 sy ACH WAT
N [t i 1
B T / g "
. B ’ j : Lo O =
= : " “ N : " %
o - ! : ! N %o P
STEMUALL E R B
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2 hd _ | STEMUALL H XU X"
3 f-4— 43000 P8l CONC, 5L4B RENF. . : coNC. PAD W
) W/ FIBERMESH OVER .006 ML ” | ONLY 5 RODS € 6" 0., 3
° POLY. VAPOR BARRIER ON MECH, _ ! cenonr | ®
@ COMPACTED ¢ TESTED , TERMITE TREATED SOL. | «/ -
..... ' ' TOP OF 8" BLOCK et 18 oy
_ | waato o,_/ Ly % )
° ' | ' = ®
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UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

KITCHEN 47" HORITONTAL
42" HORIZONTAL
LAUNDRY 36" WASHER/ 24" DRYER/ WALL OUTLETS 43"
EXTERIOR WATERPROOF o 2"
GARAGE G7l e 43"
RANGE N0V € 4"

. ELECTRICAL BUWITCHES TO BE AT 42" CENTERLINE A FF,

. ELECTRICAL PLAN 15 INTENDED FOR BID PURFPOSES ONLY. ALL WORK SHALL
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TIO CINTERLINE OF THE BOX TO BE 1" AFF. ( GENERAL )

ALL TRIM PLATES AND DEVICES TO GANGED YHERE POSSIBLE

BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, LATEST
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FOR THE INSTALLATION & SIZING OF ALL ELECTRICAL, WIRING ¢ ACCESSORIES,
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NOTE:
1

TALL WEDGE ANCHORS WITHIN 12" OF TOP AND BTM. PLATE
AN 24" 0.C. BETWEEN END ANCHORS.

EXTERI

LOAD BEARING OR

JOR WALL,

2X S.Y.P.DIA. STUDS AT 16” O.C.

/
bV

~
=

b

T

\‘u X STUD
8" C. M. G,

\l»u: XP.T.STUD
\lnu. VERT. IN FILLED CELL

(3) ROWS 16d

NATLS AT 16" ch.\

168 NAILS AT =mmee____|

6"0.C.

(TYP)

SINGLE 2 X 4 TRIMMER

STUD qu,..‘/z

SIMPSON SPH4:

EACH PLY (TYP.}

SIMPSON SPH4

SPH4 OR CS16 Wi(11)
10d NAILS EACH END
AT 16" 0.C.

SIMPSON SPH4

{2)CS16 X 26 W/ (11)

EACH END OF HEADER

/saz.):.m EACHEND,

(2) 2X 12 HEADER W/
172" FLITCH PLATE

. /@ 2X 4 STUDS (TYP.)

SIMPSON SPH4
EACHPLY (TYP.)

P.T.BOTTOM PLATE

TYPICAL LOAD BEARING
HEADER DETAIL

2 ROWS 8d NATLS AT " G.C.

DOUBLE 10d NAILS EACH d
SIDE OF SPLICE

SEEFLR PLAN FOR
CEILING HEIGHTS

HANSON BOX A
i

_ DRYER VENT

DRYERBOX
MODEL 423

TOP PLATE SPLICE

R BETWEEN STUDS
2 ROWS 10 d NATLS AT 3" O.C. IN. SPACING

OVER 24" SPLICE

LOWER SPLICE OVER STUD W/3
10d EACH SIDE OF SPLICE.

36" AFFE,

TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL TYPICAL LAUNDRY PLUM. WALL |

5/8" X 8" WEDGE .\d T
ANCHOR, AF-fetim— | i 5/8" X 8" WEDGE ANCHOR
0.C. W/NUT / || —AT 24°0.C. Wi NUT &
AND 2" SQ.WASHER I £ 2" SQ.WASHER
. 2 XPT.PLATE
BT 4
GRADE
4
WGOOD STUD CONNECTION
TO MASONRY WALL
PRECAST "U* LINTEL W/ 145 CONT. IN

3000 PSIC . @ OPNGS. 6'-0" & OVER.
PRECAST "U" LINTEL ALL OPENINGS
UNDER 6-0". (NO CONC. OR STL. REQD.)
U.N.O.

10" IDOV
]

HURRICANE ANCHORS
25"

ol

VARIES

.45
L

ACI 530 25" MIN.
LAP

TYP. BOND BEAM
8"x8"x 16" K.0.
LINTEL BLOCK
FILL W/3000 P.S.1
CONC. W/l #5 DIA.
REBAR MIN. LAP 25"
(AC 530)

REBAR BOTH SIDES FOR
_ OPENINGS

.
_ u*/.ms 90 DEGREE
ANGLE 3000 P.S 1.

CONC. W/1 #5 DIA,
REBAR MIN. LAP 25"

A_/o»n_ 530)
INDICATES FILLED

CELL FROM FTR. TO
BEAM WITH 1 #5

BAR MIN. LAP 25"
(ACI 530)

8"y 8% x 16"
CM.U.

__%_

_ TYP. DOWEL 25"W/

N‘AJ%. MONO. FTG,
W/2#5 DIA. REBAR, 10" HOOK

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

CONT. MIN. LAP 25" (AC1318)
MIN. 12" BELOW GRADE

FOR LOCATIONS

_WHOON<§ﬁhEﬁﬁZmOWOH§HZH_

10" HOOK
EXT. ABOVE SLAB
(ACI 530)

MK gn

8. B

5 AT 16"

D.C.

ONLY WHEN SPAN 1S GREATER THAN 40"

2~ 2"X4" (#2 SYP) TOP PLATES

JACK TABLE

2.

PROVIDE JACKS @ EACH END AS FOLLOWS

(2) WHEN OPN'GS ARE GREATER THEN 4'-0°

(3) WHEN OPN'GS ARE GREATER THEN ¢-0"

(4) WHEN OPN'GS ARE GREATER THEN 8-6"
BUT LESS THAN 100"

GABLE END REINFORCEMENT

(TYPICAL. NOT TO SCALE)

MANUFACTURED TRUSSES
27 45 TO LAY FLAT CROSSING
TRUSS BTM CHORDS FASTENED <~
W/2-3" DECK SCREWS EA INTERSECT. s
N 7% 4 BRACING -
FASTEN DIAGONAL BRAC TO BETWEEN TRUSSES
2" 4" TOP PLATE TOP & BTM, CHORD
s
o
P —_—
0 g _: 70 PO
PLAN OF BOTTOM CHORD LAYOUT wwwWMm ww\%mw%%w
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S ENTER
— TSN . Lo SNRoTioN
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= e | THRU BACK OF TRUSS
e A HRU BAC
FING INSTALLED ———remmerem ] Sy
ROOCFI] E e
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/wg ENDS W/ §T18 WOOD TO WOOD
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b
2"R4" P.T. BASE PLATI

W«EQF 1 ST.INT. BEARING WALL U.N.O. _

UPLIFT CAPACITY PER 24" = 13508
(WITH ROOF LOAD APPLIED)

NO SCALE

CONNECTOR LEGEND

SIMPSON SP2 W/ 6-10d x 1/2

(4) SIMPSON LSTA24 W/18-10d

H10 FROM TRUSS TO TOP PLATE

SIMPSON SP1 W/ 6-10d x 172

5/8" X 8" ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" WASHER

AT24"0.C.

QLEEIEE

SIMPSON LTT20B W/ [0-164 AND 5/8"
ROD HEAD MIN 6" EMBEDMENT
(ONLY APPLIES WHEN THERE IS
UPLIFT AND ROOF LOAD APPLIED)

GARAGE DOORS 6 FEET IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE 3-#5 VERT ON EA. SIDE
\Ucoxm GREATER THAN 6 FEET SHALL

HORIZONTAL TRACK
iw COUNTERBALANCE

PRE-CAST LINTEL

HAVE 2.45 VERT. EA, SIDE CELLS
ARE TO BE FILLED W/ 3000 PSICONCRETE

1/2"%6" W/ 1 1/4" BEND
ANCHOR BOLT USE 2" DIA.
BY 1/8" WASHER @ 32" OC.

gl 172 v/ 11/4" BEND
2 § jrm=ANCHOR BOLT USE2" DIA.
BY 1/8" WASHER @32" OC.

2"x§" PT WOOD JAMB

GARAGE ANCHOR SHAL 1 2"x8" PT WD. JAMB
BE PER MANUF. AND 7. Toi—g *

MUST MEET THE i

WINI GARAGE DOOR

CRT

GARAGE DOOR CONNECTION DETAIL

PINEHURST 1725

AECS 121102
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CELL TO BT FUI .:Oc.ﬁmU//

\\

/]

EXISTING zéo.és[l\

BOND BEAM

1
DRILL & EPOXY
UM EMBEDMENT &

SIMPSON SET HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY

D5 LAP STLICT
]

TYP. RETROFIT VERT. DOWEL CONDITION

NOTE:

MISSING DOWELS: WHERE FOOTING DOWELS ARE PLACED INCORRECTLY OR MISTAKENLY ELIMINATED,
REPLACE DOWEL AT PROPER LOCATION W/ GRADE 40 #5 BAR. INSTALL TN SLAB W/ § MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT, USE EPOXY GROUT.

MISSING ANCHOR BOLTS AT BEARING WALL:

EXTERIOR BEARING WALL:

N ADDITION TO THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:

1.} 5/8" DIAMETER x 6" EMBEDMENT SIMPSON TITEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 24" 0.C.

TNTERIOR BEARING WALL:

IN ADDITION TO THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:

L} 5/8" DIAMETER x 6" EMBEDMENT SIMPSON TITEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 24 0.C. TF
RESISTING UPLIFT LOADS OR 3 1/2" EMBEDMENT AT 48" O.C. TF RESISTING GRAVITY LOADS

12"

Sp2
AT EVERY

VERTICAL STUD AT
TOP OF STUDS.

2" X 4" MID PT-
BLOCKING

2" X 4" SYP STUDS
@16"0.C.

5/8" TITEN HD
@ 24" 0.C. W/ 3"

SQUARE €>m:mw|/

HURRICANE CLIP
ATEVERY TRUSS
(2) 2" X 4" CONT.
TOP PLATE

BEARING PARTITION

2-#5 RODS

LINTELORTIE ™S

BEAM W/ 1#5 REBAR

STRAP EACH TRUSS
{SEE ROOF PLAN FOR TYPE)

FRAME OUT TO
BLOCK EDGE

| STUD ANCHORING:
N STUD TO TOP PLATE:
SIMPSON SPH4
2X 4 SPF @ 16°0.C. TO 48" HIGH

/] 172" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
" WISANAILS @ 4 0.C.

2X4PT. ——

SIMPSON SPH4

5/8" X 8" WEDGE
ANCHORS @ 24" 0.C.
(2) MSTM16
EACH STUD
" cMU WALL

PITTTRLITY .
IERANA (N

B KNEEWALL
Q NTS.

3

g

3

8

212"

&

2| E..—;
%

114"

-

N

f

{2) 2"x4"LAMINATIONS
W/(1) ROW OF STAGGERED
10d COMMON WIRE NAILS
(D=0.148, 1=3") OR EQUAL

NOTES:

3"

1/4

Pl

N

f

(3) 2"x4"LAMINATIONS

W/(1) ROW OF STAGGERED
30d COMMON WIRE NAILS
(D=0.207, L=4 1/2") OR EQUAL

1) ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM OFPOSITE

% 11721

SIDES OF THE COLUMN

2) ALL NAILS PENETRATE AT LEAST 3/4 OF THE
THICKNESS OF THE LAST LAMINATION
3) EACH 30d COMMON NAIL MAY BE REPLACED W/(2)
164 COMMON NAILS. (ONE INTO EACH OUTSIDE FACE
OF B.U.C. SAME NUMBER OF ROES, SAME SPACING)
4) FOR 4-PLY, PROVIDE 1/4" DIA, X 5 1/2" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL

(SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY)

5) FOR 5-PLY, PROVIDE 1/4" DIA. X 7" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL

(SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY)

6) REFER TO NDS SECTION 15.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

11/21

i

(3) 2°x6"L AMINATIONS

W/(2) ROW OF STAGGERED
30d COMMON WIRE NAILS
(D=0.207, L=4 1/2") OR EQUAL

TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE FOR BUILT-UP COLUMNS

PRECAST LINTEL~

2X8 PT W/ 1/4" X 3"
TAPCON OR EQUAL.
6" FROM TOP AND
BOTTOM AND 9" O.C
IN BETWEEN

NTS

2X FRAMING @ 16" O.C.
NAILED TO 2X8 ABV
AND PLYWOOD @ SIDES

2%4 BLOCKING NAILED
KNOCKOUT BLK

8" MASONRY
WALL

L-BRACE TO

{2) 2"X6" TOP PLATE BEYOND
TOP CHORD TO TOP PLATE

MAXIHUM 12-0" PLATE TO RIDGE

MAXIMUM 190" CMU
FLOOR TO PLATE
GABLE END

ROOF PITCH
MAXIMUM 6:12

\

TOP PLATE:

A34 @EACH \

L-RRACE TO WEB:
16D COMMON NAILS
@12 0.C.

L-BRACETO
L

@EACH

CEILING PITCH

212

\,

L2

TR0

| ots}

16D COMMON NAILS @ 12 O.C.

o
/. 2 X 8 LBRACE

CONTINUOUS
PLATE-TO-PLATE

END ZONE

=

@12 0.C.

6" BOTTOM PLATE BEYOND

BOTTOM CHORD TO BOTTOM

TE: 16D COMMON NAILS

JX GABLE TRUSS WEB

Nme_.OOx@
CEILING NAILER

NS

L-BRACETO Y1t
BOTTOM PLATE
A3 @EACH

I

I/

LBRACE ALL
(2) SIMPSON MSTAM36 @ 24" 0.C.
(1)EACH

b

»!.Hﬂ

MINTMUM 50"

DIAGONAL BRACE TO BLOCKING:
(3) 16D COMMON NAILS (ADDITIONAL

SPACING OF DIAGONAL BRACES, PLUMB
BLOCK TG MATCH DIAGONAL BRACE)

.ﬂux BLOCK REQUIRED TO MATCH

COMMON TRUSS

% | COMMON TRUSS

S COMMON TRUSS

COMMON TRUSS

[exs Laterar prace 2o
T

Il|

Y ie==td
=dr-=H+=

= -

\ [ 1]

N [T ]

i

[\

/wO._l_.OZ PLATE TO 8"CMU TIE BEAM:
172" X 7" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" O.C.

MINIMUM 4-1/2" EMBEDMENT

VERTICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT:
(1) #5 REBAR GROUTED SOLID
(SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR LOCATIONS)

ATION
GABLE END WALL W/ SCISSOR TRUSSES

2% $1ATERAL BRACE,
T0 HOTIOM CHORD:
2} 161 COMMON RAILS

NAILING PATTERN:

% CApDEH] 2X SUB-FACIA
L BrAcE To-
\TE:
g T-BRACETO
: DIAGONAL BRACE
& 16D COMMON
@ @ 6"0.C.
w18 TYPICAL ALL ﬂ
<[l=
sz
& -
S
& ~~~L-BRACE TO LATERAL BRACE:
£ AM@EACH

DIAGONAL BRACE TO L-BRACE:
{3) 16D COMMON NAILS

ROOF & ENDWALL SHEATHING
8D RING SHANK NAILS
4 0.C. EDGES & ENDS

GABLE END TRU?;&(

2% 8 L-BRACE & 24" 0.C. CONTINUOUS PQ

+0.C.FIELD
NOTCH2X 8 TO FIT
L-BRACETO OVER BOTTOM CHORD
BOTTOM FLATE: & SIT ON BOTTOM PLATE
A34 @ EACH |
BOND BEAM (DBL. W/ 14 5 EA. COURSE)
Lo STAM36 @ 24" 0.C.
2X 6 BOTTOM PLATE: ™ MSTAMS @
i N

SECTION

GABLE END WALL W/ SCISSOR TRUSSES

g
iR

b

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEE
34656

P.E.#56920 C.A, #9542
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ALLEN ENGINEERING &
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
NEW PORT RICHEY,FL.
rich{@allenenginceringservices.com

727-842-6100
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PINEHURST 1725

Ry

PE 60 4%

IAND LOADS AND IT 16 IN COMPLIANCE
WITH SECT. 301 OF THE 2010 FLORIDA

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
SEALED FO 55

TO COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE

o H!EEB u:ﬂ PP TOAT | HavE

AECS 121102

BE -~ Aol v it iz Mol i T ATE

) QRicHs€D B ALLEN

Ry

POINTE ALEXIS
TARPON SPRINGS,FL.

LOT 180

PLAN DATE
10-12-12
10-25-12
11-5-12

g o v

R

DEEB FAMILY
HOMES, LTD.

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

A BE LD KAALVIELL L

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
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HAND RAIL DETAIL

DEEB FAMILY
HOMES, LTD.
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